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Investing in mobile operators Investing in mobile operators ––
contribution from a strategic investorcontribution from a strategic investor

Content:
1. Telenor mobile companies

2. 12th largest operator

3. Financials and growth
4. The mobile way

– Value chain

– Know-how transfer
5. Russian GSM-players
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Konsoliderte
Norge
Telenor Mobil

Sverige
Telenor Mobile

Danmark
Sonofon

Ungarn
Pannon

Montenegro
ProMonte

Pakist an
Licence

Malaysia
DiGi

Ukrain a
Kyivstar

Banglad esh
Grameen

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

61,0%

56,5%

51,0%

Thailand
DTAC*

40,3%

Russia
VimpelCom 29,0%

Austr ia
One

17,5%

Telenor Mobile companiesTelenor Mobile companies



Pre-selected seats
China Mobile
Vodafone Group
China Unicom
T-Mobile Group
NTT DoCoMo
Orange Group
TIM Group
AT&T Wireless Group
SingTel Group
Telefónica Group
Telenor Mobile Group
mmO2 Group

Rotating seats
Taiw an Cellular Corporation 
Cegetel SFR 
Turkcell 
Orascom
Hutchison Whampoa Ltd 
SUNDAY Communications 
TeliaSonera 
Maxis Mobile 
KT ICOM 

Ranked by the GSM Association as # 12 world w ide (number of subs.)  
Pre-selected seat in the GSM Association’s new CEO Board

The world’s 12th largest GSM OperatorThe world’s 12th largest GSM Operator
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Mobile Mobile 

Strong financial growthStrong financial growth
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2 004

Q3
2 004

Revenues (NOKm) / EBITDA % EBITDA  and Capex (NOKm) EBIT (NOKm)

Excludes sales gains / losses

EBITDA CAPEX

5,789
6,322 6,311

7,214

8,202
8,881

39% 41% 40% 39% 37%

38%

Q2
2003

Q3
2003

Q4
2003

Q1
2004

Q2
2004

Q3
2004

2,601
2,494

2,816
3,051

3,4 12

2,277

1,913

3,331

984

1,421

88 1

678

Q2
2003

Q3
2003

Q4
2003

Q1
2004

Q2
2004

Q3
2004

License fee Pakistan
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MobileMobile

Strong subscriber growthStrong subscriber growth

Total Cons olidated

Total Pro Rata

100% figures ( all c ompanies)

10.0 10.6 11.4
13.213.0 13.7 15.2 16.9

18.7

25.1
27.2

31.0
34.2

38.9

16.5
14.3

21.3

45.2

Q2 2003 Q3 2003 Q4 2003 Q1 2004 Q2 2004 Q3 2004
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Source: Estimates from EMC (e.o.y. 2007)

Telenor’s mobile markets Telenor’s mobile markets 
-- expected growthexpected growth

+0.1m
+1.7m

+0.8m +1.0m
+4.6m

+11.2m

+44.9m

+10.0m +11,9m +9.9m
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Telenor Mobile WayTelenor Mobile Way

Organic growth in existing 
emerging markets 

Seeking new growth 
opportunities 

Control or exit

Maximise cash flow in mature 
markets
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The Telenor Mobile way:The Telenor Mobile way:

Building relations to our customers 
based upon:

•• SSimplicity

•• AAttractiveness

•• TTrustworthiness

•• SService quality
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Sales

STRATEGY - Th e Mobile W ay, SATS, F4F , Targ et setting

Board of Directors – Corporate governan ce

Management – Decision structure / p lanning  / org . set up – (Corporat e govern ance)

- Product /
Service
portfolio

- Produce in
house/off site

Anti-churn 
Program

Solutions
Architecture
vendors 

Segment ation 
KPI
performance
Measurement
Return target s

Solutions
Architecture
vendors

Brand
Market sh are/
Growth
strategy

Terminals 

Network IT
Product / 
Service
development

Marketing

The Mobile Way value chainThe Mobile Way value chain
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Unique opportunity to transfer learningUnique opportunity to transfer learning

Penetration

• Global procurement 
information

• Global procurement scale
• Revenue leakage 

prevention

• Profitable Low ARPU business 
• Churn prevention
• Customisation of handsets 
• Network optimisation

• Market segmentation 
• Mobile data applications

Pakistan

Time



Vimpe lCom
33%

MTS
3 6%

Me gafon
19%

Others
12%

VimpelCom
44%

MTS
45%

Megafon
10%

Others
1%

Main Russian GSM playersMain Russian GSM players

Market share in Moscow as of Sep 30, 2004 Market share in Russia as of Sep 30, 2004

Sourc e: Independent research and Com pany estim ates

MTS MegaFonVimpelCom


